INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 676 P.O. BOX 68

110 Carpenter Avenue East Badger, Minnesota 56714-0068 Phone (218) 528-3201 Fax (218) 528-3366

Administration

Kevin Ricke, Superintendent/Principal Stacey Warne, Dean of Students

Board of Education

Jamie Isane, Chair Jeramy Swenson, Vice Chair Carol Rhen, Treasurer Cari Dostal, Clerk Jodie Davy, Director Brent Olson, Director

July 11, 2022

Please publish the following in a box type ad for two consecutive weeks in the Roseau Times Region.

Please bill the Badger School District #676, PO Box 68, Badger, MN 56714.

Advertisement for Bids Snow Removal Badger School District #676

The Badger School Board will accept sealed bids at the District Office until 3:00 P.M. on Friday, August 5, 2022 for Snow Removal at the Badger School for the 2022-2023 school year.

The person(s) awarded the bid must have and provide their own equipment.

Person(s) awarded bid must show proof of liability insurance (certificate) to cover the entire snow removal season.

Interested person(s) should contact Striker Hasson at the Badger School (218-528-3201) for additional information.

Badger School Board reserves the right to reject any and all bids. Bids will be opened and considered at the Badger School Board Meeting on August 8, 2022 at 7:30 P.M. in the Badger School ITV Room.

Badger Independent School District #676 is an Equal Opportunity Employer